



BID TABULATION
AWOS III P/T PROJECT
FAA A.I.P. No. 3-45-0048-016-2021
Ridgeland-Claude Dean Airport



BID OPENING: OCTOBER 4, 2022, 2:00 P.M.					Engineer's Estimate		Trinity Electrical		Precision Approach		Average Bid Prices	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	C-105	Mobilization/General Conditions	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,621.00	\$ 46,621.00	\$ 35,810.50	\$ 35,810.50
2	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	T-901A	Temporary Grassing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 725.00
4	T-901B	Permanent Grassing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
5	SC-300A	SCDOT No. 57 Aggregate Access Drive (6" Thick)	210	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00
6	SC-300B	SCDOT No. 57 Aggregate AWOS Equipment Pad (6" Thick)	109	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 6,267.50
7	SC-815	Temporary Silt Fence - Single Row	160	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	L-108-1	Install 3/C, #3 AWG, 600 Volt Type 'UGE' Cable installed in Trench, Ductbank or Conduit,	2,000	LF	\$ 4.30	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 14,500.00
9	L-108-2	Single Fiber Optic Cable	2,300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00
10	L-109-1	Install Circuit Breaker, 30A, 208V, 3-Phase, Installed in Existing Panelboard	1	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
11	L-109-2	Communications Cabinet, 24"x24"x12" (Complete with Data Cabling & Termination Equipment)	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
12	L-109-3	Bare Ground Conductor, #4/0 AWG, Copper	62	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 589.00
13	L-109-4	Bare Ground Conductor, #6 AWG, Copper Jumper	70	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 262.50
14	L-109-5	Ground Rod, Copper-Clad Steel, 3/4" DIA x 10'L	6	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
15	L-109-6	Ground Test Well	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
16	L-110-1	Install 1 way 2" Schedule 40 PVC, Direct Buried in Trench	460	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,830.00
17	L-110-2	Install 2 way 2" Schedule 40 PVC, Direct Buried in Trench	1,950	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 31,200.00
18	L-110-3	Install Trench & Backfill	2,410	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 7,350.50
19	L-110-4	Extend to Existing Ductbank with 2-Way 3" Flexible PVC Duct	60	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	L-115-1	Install Junction Can Plaza [2-Way]	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
21	L-115-2	Install Handhole, Precast Concrete, Tier 22	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
22	L-119-1	Install L-110 Airport Obstruction Light, LED Type, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	L-126-1	AWOS System (Complete) with Fixed Tower (Base Bid)	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 204,536.00	\$ 204,536.00	\$ 201,850.00	\$ 201,850.00	\$ 203,193.00	\$ 203,193.00
24	L-126-2	AWOS System (Complete) with Tilt-over Tower (Bid Alternate)	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 218,192.00	\$ 218,192.00	\$ 231,850.00	\$ 231,850.00	\$ 225,021.00	\$ 225,021.00
25	L-126-3	AWOS 30' Fixed Tower (Complete) for UHF Antenna (Base Bid)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,356.00	\$ 19,356.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 25,928.00	\$ 25,928.00
26	L-126-4	AWOS 30' Tilt-over Tower (Complete) for UHF Antenna (Bid Alternate)	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,733.00	\$ 45,733.00	\$ 37,866.50	\$ 37,866.50
27	L-126-5	Miscellaneous electrical infrastructure (Concrete Post, 20A Enclosed Circuit Breaker, Step-up & Step-down transformer)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL (ITEMS 1-23, 25, 27) = \$ 241,065.00							\$ 364,907.00		\$ 466,705.00		\$ 415,806.00	
BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL (ITEMS 1-22, 24, 26-27) = \$ 261,065.00							\$ 389,207.00		\$ 509,938.00		\$ 449,572.50	

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Certified by Ryan Hounshell, P.E.
 SC PE # 32279
 Date: 10-5-2022

Trinity Bid Comments

No errors found.

Prec. Approach Bid Comments

No errors found.